
JUNE 2022



Notices and Diary Dates

Parish of Hythe

Prepare the way for the
Lord, make straight paths
for him.

Matthew 3:3



DIARY DATES

Wednesday 1st June
10:30am Holy Communion followed by Wellbeing Cafe at St John's

Saturday 4th June
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's 
12:00-4:00pm Jubilee Street Party in Hythe 

Sunday 5th June 
10:30am Pentecost Service at St John's (with Sunday Club)
6:00pm Jubilatte Service at St John's

Tuesday 7th June 
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's

Wednesday 8th June 
10:30am Holy Communion followed by Wellbeing Cafe at St John's

Saturday 11th June
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's

Sunday 12th June 
9:00am Spoken Communion at St Anne's
10:30am All Age Worship at St Anne's (with baptism)
5:00pm Evensong at St John's

Welcome to our June notices and diary dates.
If  you have a notice to be included in future months, please email
churchoffice@stjohnshythe.org 
In order to help us save on our printing costs, if you don't already
receive this by email and would like to, please email
churchoffice@stjohnshythe.org 



Tuesday 14th June
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's

Wednesday 15th June 
10:30am Holy Communion followed by Wellbeing Cafe at St John's

Saturday 18th June
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's 

Sunday 19th June
10:30am Morning Service at St John's (with Sunday Club),
followed by card sale in aid of the Children's Society

Tuesday 21st June 
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's

Wednesday 22nd June 
10:30am Holy Communion followed by Wellbeing Cafe at St John's

Saturday 25th June 
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's

Sunday 26th June 
10:30am Patronal Festival All Age Service followed by BBQ and
picnic 
4:00-5:30pm Duggie Dug Dug Crazy Science Party

Tuesday 28th June
10:00am Coffee Morning at St John's

Wednesday 29th June
10:30am Holy Communion followed by Wellbeing Cafe at St John's



NOTICES

Jubilee Street Party 
On Saturday 4th June we will be joining with others in Hythe for
theJubilee Street Party from 12-4pm. 

Thy Kingdom Come, 26th May-5th June
Join with Christians all over the world in this wave of prayer.
Resources are available at the back of church. 

Duggie Dug Dug Crazy Science Party
Tickets for this are now available - £10 per family (or £5 for an
individual ticket). Please contact the parish office for more
information.

Worship Review
 Please be praying about our Worship Review. If you would like to
chat further with Lee about this then get in touch or pop in to see
him in the Jordan Room on Tuesday 7th June, 12-2pm,
Wednesday 8th June, 1-3pm, or Saturday 18th June, 10-12 noon. 

God of Mission, 
Who alone brings growth to your Church,
Send your Holy Spirit to give
Vision to our planning,
Wisdom to our actions,
And power to our witness.
Help our church to grow in numbers,
In spiritual commitment to you,
And in service to our local community,
Through Jesus Christ our Lord.
Amen.


